TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING January 26, 2015 CLOSED SESSION: 6:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING WILL BE HELD AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Open Public Meetings Act Notice
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Closed Session Resolution # R 01-15-021
 - ---- N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 -- Closed Session to meet with Chief of Police and Sgt. DeChiara discuss tactics and techniques utilized in protecting the safety and property of the public.
- 5. Regular Township Committee Minutes of January 12, 2015
- Reports and Communications

 --Mayor
 --Members of Committee
 --Subcommittees
- 7. Agenda Additions/Changes
- 8. Public Comment For Agenda Items
- 9. Ordinance First Reading

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 01-15-01</u> – <u>AN ORDINANCE</u> <u>TO EXCEED THE MUNICIPAL BUDGET APPROPRIATION LIMITS AND</u> <u>TO ESTABLISH A CAP BANK (Second Reading, Monday, February 9,</u> <u>2015 AT 7:00 P.M.)</u>

<u>CRANBURY TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE # 01-15-02 - AN ORDINANCE OF</u> <u>THE TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY, IN MIDDLESEX COUNTY, NEW</u> <u>JERSEY, AMENDING TOWNSHIP CODE CHAPTER 150, LAND</u> <u>DEVELOPMENT, TO INCREASE, THE HEIGHT LIMITS IN THE LIGHT</u> <u>INDUSTRIAL (LI)AND INDUSTRIAL – LIGHT IMPACT SEWERED (L-LIS)</u> <u>ZONES (Second Reading, Monday, February 9, 2015 at 7:00 P.M).</u>

10. Resolutions

Consent

a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-15-022 – Resolution to pay bills.

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE MEETING January 26, 2015 CLOSED SESSION: 6:00 P.M.

REGULAR MEETING WILL BE HELD AT 7:00 P.M.

TOWN HALL MEETING ROOM 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY

10. Resolutions

Consent (Continued)

- b). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-15-023 Resolution authorizing the Township of Cranbury to self-examine its Budget for 2015, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 5:30-7.2 through 7.5.
- c). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-15-024 Resolution authorizing a Tax Certificate Redemption for Block 34, Lot 7 in the amount of \$1,500.00.

11. Resolution

- a). Cranbury Township Resolution # R 01-15-025 Resolution approving a Person-to-Person Transfer for Liquor License # 1202-32-001-010 for "2340 Spirits, LLC" (formerly Buy-Rite Liquors).
- 12. Reports from Township Staff and Professionals Administrator's Report Assistant Administrator's Report

13. Work Session

- a). <u>Discussion of Proposed Riparian Ordinance by Township</u> <u>Committeeman Glenn Johnson</u> Township Committeeman Glenn Johnson will lead a continuance of a discussion with the Township Committee members on a proposed Riparian Ordinance.
- 14. Reports from Township Boards and Commissions
- 15. Public Comment
- 16. Township Committee Member Notes
- 17. Mayor's Notes
- 18. Adjourn.

***Persons with disabilities requiring assistance, please contact Town Hall 24 hours in advance (609) 395-0900, ext. *234.